
 
 

WEEKLY FIELD OBSERVATION REPORT 
Project:  Route 1 Roadway Improvements                                                        
Client:  Town of Cumberland    
GPCEI Project No: 1636                                            
GPCEI Field Rep:  Asher Anderson (AJA) 
Report Date: March 22, 2017 

Work Completed Last Week 
Wed. 3/15/16 No activity. 
Thurs 3/16/17 No activity. 
Fri 3/17/17 No activity. 
Sat 3/18/17 No activity. 
Sun 3/19/17 No activity. 
Mon 3/20/17 Shaw Brothers crew installed construction zone warning signs and stockpiles traffic 

control devices. 
Tues 3/21/17 Shaw Brothers crew saw cut pavement in the southbound lane beginning at the 

Falmouth/Cumberland town line extending north 1,925 feet. 
 
Work Schedule Next Week 
Wed. 3/22/16 Shaw Brothers crew to continue sawcutting. 
Thurs 3/23/17 Shaw Brothers crew to continue sawcutting. 
Fri 3/24/17 Shaw Brothers crew to continue sawcutting. 
Sat 3/25/17 No activity. 
Sun 3/26/17 No activity. 
Mon 3/27/17 Shaw Brothers crew to begin pavement removal and excavation in the southbound 

lane. Saw cutting to continue if necessary. 
Tues 3/28/17 Shaw Brothers crew to continue pavement removal and excavation in the 

southbound lane. Saw cutting to be finished if necessary. 
 
Useful Information and Highlights 
 Shaw Brothers has shown a focus to maintain two way traffic as much as possible with safety of 

both the work crew and the public a primary concern. 
 Show Brothers will use the area inside the clover of the Maine Turnpike Spur as a lay down yard. 
 Shaw Brothers anticipates having their hot mix asphalt production plant running on April 1st, 2017.  

 
 
 
 

Prepared By: Asher Anderson   
Reviewed By:    Doug Reynolds   
If there are any discrepancies, please notify the sender immediately 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
“Road Work Ahead” sign on Powell Rd. 

 
 

“End Road Work” sign on Route 1 



 
Lane shift on Route 1. (looking North) 

 
 

Saw cutting in the left lane at the Falmouth/Cumberland town line (Looking South) 
 



 
Lane shift on Route 1. (looking North) 

 
 

Saw cutting in the left lane at the Falmouth/Cumberland town line (Looking North) 


